

**Bid Tabulation - # 041-13 Maintenance of City Fire and Burglar Systems**

**CT FIRE PROTECTION INC**

**BID TABULATION MONITORING**

PROPERTY	MONTHLY MONITORING CHARGE	ANNUAL MONITORING CHARGE
City Hall	<b>DID NOT SUBMIT BID</b>	<b>DID NOT SUBMIT BID</b>
City Council		
Chambers		
Fleischman Park		
Community Center		
Lowdermilk Park		
Naples Preserve		
Norris Community Center		
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)		
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)		
River Park		
Community Center/Pool		
Tennis Pro Shop		
Warehouse/Records Center		
<b>ANNUAL TOTAL</b>		

**SPACE COAST FIRE & SAFETY INC**

**BID TABULATION MONITORING**

PROPERTY	MONTHLY MONITORING CHARGE	ANNUAL MONITORING CHARGE
City Hall	\$18.00	\$216.00
City Council		
Chambers	\$18.00	\$216.00
Fleischman Park		
Community Center	\$18.00	\$216.00
Lowdermilk Park	\$18.00	\$216.00
Naples Preserve	\$18.00	\$216.00
Norris Community Center	\$18.00	\$216.00
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$18.00	\$216.00
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$18.00	\$216.00
River Park		
Community Center/Pool	\$18.00	\$216.00
Tennis Pro Shop	\$18.00	\$216.00
Warehouse/Records Center	\$18.00	\$216.00
	\$198.00	\$2,376.00
<b>ANNUAL TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,376.00</b>

**SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP**

**BID TABULATION MONITORING**

PROPERTY	MONTHLY MONITORING CHARGE	ANNUAL MONITORING CHARGE
City Hall	\$42.00	\$504.00
City Council		
Chambers	\$21.00	\$252.00
Fleischman Park		
Community Center	\$42.00	\$504.00
Lowdermilk Park	\$21.00	\$252.00
Naples Preserve	\$21.00	\$252.00
Norris Community Center	\$21.00	\$252.00
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$21.00	\$252.00
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$21.00	\$252.00
River Park		
Community Center/Pool	\$42.00	\$504.00
Tennis Pro Shop	\$21.00	\$252.00
Warehouse/Records Center	\$21.00	\$252.00
<b>ANNUAL TOTAL</b>		<b>\$3,528.00</b>

**CT FIRE PROTECTION INC**

**BID TABULATION REPAIR**

**SPACE COAST FIRE & SAFETY INC**

**BID TABULATION REPAIR**

**SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP**

**BID TABULATION REPAIR**

**Business Hours**

Hourly Technician Rate  
Hourly Helper Rate  
(Helper must be approved by City before invoiced)

**After Business Hours**

Emergency Hourly Technician Rate  
(Not to exceed 1-1/2 X business hour rate)

Emergency Hourly Helper Rate (Not to exceed 1-1/2 X business hour rate)  
(Helper must be approved by City before invoiced)

Percent Mark-up for Parts/Materials (Not to exceed 20%)

**DID NOT SUBMIT BID**

**DID NOT SUBMIT BID**

**Business Hours**

Hourly Technician Rate \$85 per/hr  
Hourly Helper Rate \$50.00  
(Helper must be approved by City before invoiced)

**After Business Hours**

Emergency Hourly Technician Rate  
(Not to exceed 1-1/2 X business hour rate) \$125 per/hr

Emergency Hourly Helper Rate (Not to exceed 1-1/2 X business hour rate)  
(Helper must be approved by City before invoiced) \$70 per/hr

Percent Mark-up for Parts/Materials (Not to exceed 20%) 15%

**Business Hours**

Hourly Technician Rate \$125 per/hr  
Hourly Helper Rate \$0 per/hr  
(Helper must be approved by City before invoiced)

**After Business Hours**

Emergency Hourly Technician Rate  
(Not to exceed 1-1/2 X business hour rate) \$125 per/hr

Emergency Hourly Helper Rate (Not to exceed 1-1/2 X business hour rate)  
(Helper must be approved by City before invoiced) \$0 per/hr

Percent Mark-up for Parts/Materials (Not to exceed 20%) 20%

**CT FIRE PROTECTION INC**

**BID TABULATION FIRE INSPECTION**

<b>PROPERTY</b>	<b>ANNUAL INSPECTION</b>
Anthony Park	N/A
City Boat Dock	\$35.00
City Hall	\$240.00
Council Chambers	\$150.00
Community Development	\$150.00
Community Services	N/A
Equipment Services	\$200.00
Facilities Maintenance and Parks & Parkways	\$150.00
Fire Station #1 and RSVP Building	\$210.00
Fire Station #2	\$250.00
Fire Training Center	\$114.00
Fleischman Park Community Center	\$225.00
Lowdermilk Park	\$185.00
Naples Pier	N/A
Naples Preserve	\$50.00
Norris Community Center	\$185.00
Band Shell	\$194.00
Cambier Park Little League	N/A
Tennis Pro Shop	\$190.00
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$152.00
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$200.00
Police & Fire Services	\$265.00
River Park Community Center to include Pool	\$275.00
Solid Waste	\$185.00
Utilities Administration	\$150.00
Utilities Maintenance	\$150.00
Waste Water Collections	\$150.00
Waste Water Treatment Plant	\$150.00
Water Treatment Plant	\$150.00
Warehouse/Records Center	\$185.00
<b>ANNUAL TOTAL</b>	<b>\$4,540.00</b>
Kitchen System Inspection	\$70 Per System
Emergency & Exit Lighting	\$8.00 Per Bldg
Annual Maintenance Certification for Fire Extinguishers	\$4.00 Per Bldg
Recharging Cost for Fire Extinguishers	\$18.00 Per
Hydrostatic Test Cost for Fire Extinguishers	\$30.00 Per
Percent Mark-up for purchase of new Fire Extinguishers (Not to exceed 20%)	14.00%

**SPACE COAST FIRE & SAFETY INC**

**BID TABULATION FIRE INSPECTION**

<b>PROPERTY</b>	<b>ANNUAL INSPECTION</b>
Anthony Park	\$108.00
City Boat Dock	\$145.80
City Hall	\$469.80
Council Chambers	\$234.00
Community Development	\$415.80
Community Services	\$108.00
Equipment Services	\$415.80
Facilities Maintenance and Parks & Parkways	\$324.00
Fire Station #1 and RSVP Building	\$646.92
Fire Station #2	\$415.80
Fire Training Center	\$324.00
Fleischman Park Community Center	\$475.20
Lowdermilk Park	\$523.80
Naples Pier	\$108.00
Naples Preserve	\$145.80
Norris Community Center	\$646.92
Band Shell	\$324.00
Cambier Park Little League	\$259.20
Tennis Pro Shop	\$415.80
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$583.20
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$642.60
Police & Fire Services	\$631.80
River Park Community Center to include Pool	\$656.64
Solid Waste	\$415.80
Utilities Administration	\$324.00
Utilities Maintenance	\$342.00
Waste Water Collections	\$342.00
Waste Water Treatment Plant	\$342.00
Water Treatment Plant	\$324.00
Warehouse/Records Center	\$475.00
<b>ANNUAL TOTAL</b>	<b>\$11,585.68 corrected contract document \$11,585.88</b>
Kitchen System Inspection	\$75 per system
Emergency & Exit Lighting	\$50 per/bldg
Annual Maintenance Certification for Fire Extinguishers	\$4 per
Recharging Cost for Fire Extinguishers	\$20 per
Hydrostatic Test Cost for Fire Extinguishers	\$10 per
Percent Mark-up for purchase of new Fire Extinguishers (Not to exceed 20%)	20%

**SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP**

**BID TABULATION FIRE INSPECTION**

<b>PROPERTY</b>	<b>ANNUAL INSPECTION</b>
Anthony Park	\$25.00
City Boat Dock	\$281.00
City Hall	\$800.00
Council Chambers	\$375.00
Community Development	\$427.00
Community Services	\$25.00
Equipment Services	\$964.00
Facilities Maintenance and Parks & Parkways	\$427.00
Fire Station #1 and RSVP Building	\$814.00
Fire Station #2	\$1,012.00
Fire Training Center	\$350.00
Fleischman Park Community Center	\$814.00
Lowdermilk Park	\$909.00
Naples Pier	\$25.00
Naples Preserve	\$324.00
Norris Community Center	\$799.00
Band Shell	\$450.00
Cambier Park Little League	\$25.00
Tennis Pro Shop	\$699.00
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$936.00
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$962.00
Police & Fire Services	\$1,137.00
River Park Community Center to include Pool	\$1,648.00
Solid Waste	\$702.00
Utilities Administration	\$378.00
Utilities Maintenance	\$523.00
Waste Water Collections	\$400.00
Waste Water Treatment Plant	\$539.00
Water Treatment Plant	\$487.00
Warehouse/Records Center	\$722.00
<b>ANNUAL TOTAL</b>	<b>\$17,979.00</b>
Kitchen System Inspection	\$105 per/system every 6 month (\$210 annual Investment)
Emergency & Exit Lighting	\$50 per/bldg
Annual Maintenance Certification for Fire Extinguishers	4 per
Recharging Cost for Fire Extinguishers	25 per
Hydrostatic Test Cost for Fire Extinguishers	36 per
Percent Mark-up for purchase of new Fire Extinguishers (Not to exceed 20%)	20%

<b>CT FIRE PROTECTION INC</b>			<b>SPACE COAST FIRE &amp; SAFETY INC</b>			<b>SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP</b>		
<b>INSTALLATION OF DSC WIRELESS SOLUTION AT FIRE MONITORING LOCATIONS</b>			<b>INSTALLATION OF DSC WIRELESS SOLUTION AT FIRE MONITORING LOCATIONS</b>			<b>INSTALLATION OF DSC WIRELESS SOLUTION AT FIRE MONITORING LOCATIONS</b>		
<b>PROPERTY</b>	<b>DSC WIRELESS SOLUTION</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL CHARGE (Please Specify)</b>	<b>PROPERTY</b>	<b>DSC WIRELESS SOLUTION</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL CHARGE (Please Specify)</b>	<b>PROPERTY</b>	<b>DSC WIRELESS SOLUTION</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL CHARGE (Please Specify)</b>
City Hall	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	City Hall	\$750.00	\$240.00	City Hall	\$1,200.00	
City Council Chambers	N/A	N/A	City Council Chambers	\$750.00	\$240.00	City Council Chambers	\$1,200.00	
Fleischman Park Community Center	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	Fleischman Park Community Center	\$750.00	\$240.00	Fleischman Park Community Center	\$1,200.00	
Lowdermilk Park	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	Lowdermilk Park	\$750.00	\$240.00	Lowdermilk Park	\$1,200.00	
Naples Preserve	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	Naples Preserve	\$750.00	\$240.00	Naples Preserve	\$1,200.00	
Norris Community Center	\$612.00	\$75/\$200 Antenna if needed/Interface Dialer	Norris Community Center	\$750.00	\$240.00	Norris Community Center	\$1,200.00	
Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$750.00	\$240.00	Parking Garage (4th Ave S)	\$1,200.00	
Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$750.00	\$240.00	Parking Garage (6th Ave S)	\$1,200.00	
River Park Community Center/Pool	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	River Park Community Center/Pool	\$750.00	\$240.00	River Park Community Center/Pool	\$1,200.00	
Tennis Pro Shop	\$612.00	\$75/\$200 Antenna if needed/Interface Dialer	Tennis Pro Shop	\$750.00	\$240.00	Tennis Pro Shop	\$1,200.00	
Warehouse/Records Center	\$612.00	\$75 Antenna if needed	Warehouse/Records Center	\$750.00	\$240.00	Warehouse/Records Center	\$1,200.00	
			<b>SUB TOTAL</b>	\$8,250.00	\$2,640.00			
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$6,120.00</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$10,890.00</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$13,200.00</b>	